

Product Specification

Escalope of pork, fried

Art. No.: 9235110

EAN – Sales Unit: 0
EAN – Master Case: 4001902923516
Customs Tarif No.: 16024911
Product Designation: Pork schnitzel cut from fresh escalopes of pork, breaded, fried, deep-frozen.
Product Description: seasoned, battered with a special breadcrumb coating, fried
State: cooked
Dietary category: contains no alcohol , without lactose-containing ingredients
Identification Marking: DE – EV 83 – EG
Ingredients: pork (77 %), WHEAT flour, rapeseed oil, water, WHEAT starch, corn starch, salt, yeast, acid (citric acid), thickener (carrageenan)

Recommended Preparation: Prepare the product from frozen. Cooking times may vary depending on the power rating of the appliance.
 Combi-steamer (dry heat): 180 °C ca. 8 min.
 Microwave: 500 Watt ca. 4 min.
 Pan: ca. 10 min., by using some oil, at medium heat, turn several times
 Deep-fryer: 170 °C ca. 4 min.

Piece Weight: 80 g +/- 10 g
Contents of Master Case: 80 g x 80 pieces = 6,4 kg
Master Case: 1 x cardboard box (cardboard), 389 mm x 389 mm x 170 mm, 538 g
 1 x inner bag (non-printed foil), 400 mm x 400 mm x 800 mm, 30 g

Packaging Sales Units:

	Net Weight	Gross Weight
Per Sales Unit	– kg	– kg
Per Master Case	6.400 kg	6.968 kg

Cases per Layer: 6
Cases per Pallet: 54
Gross Weight per Pallet: 396.272 kg
Pallet Height: 1680 mm
Languages on Sales Unit:
Languages on Master Case: country-specific
Storage Conditions: Transport and storage at –18 °C.; do not refreeze after defrosting
Shelf Life (BBD): 360 days
Shelf Life on Delivery: 180 days

Allergen Information:

Allergens		Ingredients
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	+	wheat starch, wheat flour
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	
Eggs and products thereof	-	
Fish and products thereof	-	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	
Soybeans and products thereof	-	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	
Nuts and products thereof	-	
Celery and products thereof	-	
Mustard and products thereof	-	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg or 10mg/l, as SO ₂)	-	
Lupin and products thereof	-	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	

+ = containing / - = not containing

GMO – Statement:

This product does not undergo a declaration requirement according to the EU regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 for declaration and traceability of genetically modified food and feed.

Bacteriological Data:

Aerobic mesophilic germs	< 100000 CFU/g
E. coli	< 100 CFU/g
Enterobacteriaceae	< 1000 CFU/g
Salmonella	not traceable in 10 g

Nutritional values: 100 g contain on average:

Energy [kJ /kcal]:	1022 / 244
Fat [g]:	12
of which saturates [g]:	1.9
Carbohydrate [g]:	17
of which sugars [g]:	0.9
Protein [g]:	17
Salt [g]:	1.5
Fibre [g]:	0.0

The product is conform to the legal German and EU regulations in it's compound and declaration.